
Equipe GTS/Pre'63

Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.
28 July 2018

Result of Race 1

Nationaal Oldtimer Festival

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 2
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

111 Rob Cobden  1 -- 14 laps --Elva Courier 32:21.767 2:14.449 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 3
Started: 16 Classified: 16 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

87 Mark Ashworth  1 -- 14 laps --TVR Grantura MK III 31:03.044 2:10.670 6

146 Bruce Chambers 20.602 2 20.602Elva Courier MK4T 31:23.646 2:12.608 7

455 Mark Hope 16.796 3 37.398MGB 31:40.442 2:13.194 14

96 Nigel Brain 7.251 4 44.649MGB 31:47.693 2:14.076 4

11 Richard Lawson 3.933 5 48.582MGB 31:51.626 2:14.194 9

223 Garry Townsend 9.741 6 58.323MGB 32:01.367 2:14.505 3

78 David Russell Wilks 18.621 7 1:16.944MGB 32:19.988 2:14.144 7

69 Rob Cull 5.680 8 1:22.624MGA 32:25.668 2:13.282 7

73 Mike Lillywhite 1.337 9 1:23.961MGB 32:27.005 2:15.885 13

123 Norrie Nichol 9.485 10 1:33.446MGB 32:36.490 2:16.122 12

5 John Yea 8.150 11 1:41.596MGB 32:44.640 2:15.158 10

29 Neil Cawthorn 29.304 12 2:10.900MGB 33:13.944 2:18.588 11

63 Graham Bates 5.476 13 2:16.376MGB 33:19.420 2:18.053 11

43 Phil Moss  14 -- 13 laps --MGB 31:04.726 2:20.669 8

35 Tim Greenhill  15 -- 9 laps --MGB 20:29.225 2:14.516 8

83 Ivan Hayward  16 -- 5 laps --TVR Grantura MK III 12:30.933 2:15.247 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 4
Started: 3 Classified: 3 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

102 Winter-Williams  1 -- 14 laps --Porsche 911 31:41.663 2:13.831 7

44 Nick Mountford 21.179 2 21.179Triumph TR4 32:02.842 2:14.256 7

128 Dominic Spicer  3 -- 7 laps --Triumph TR4 17:47.220 2:26.358 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 5
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

98 Nick Matthews  1 -- 14 laps --Austin Healey 100/4 31:33.778 2:13.127 7

41 Nick Brayshaw  2 -- 13 laps --Austin Healey 100/M 32:10.321 2:25.200 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 6
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

100 Thorne-Bennett  1 -- 14 laps --Austin Healey 3000 31:16.959 2:09.893 6

77 John Pearson 30.759 2 30.759Austin Healey 3000 31:47.718 2:12.796 14

Car#100 10sec. penalty not in start section; Car#223 10 sec. penalty jump start
Car#5 No Working Transponder; Car#146 Transponder Battery LOW
Car#5: 20 sec. penalty technical not conform

Chief TimekeepingSecretary of the eventClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:09.893  in lap  6  by  nbr. 100 : Thorne-Bennett (Austin Healey  3000)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  Circuit Park Zandv oort

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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